Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Entity Type, delete Registration No. 2,917,207, and add Registration No. 1,754,889 previously recorded on Reel 003974 Frame 0135. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conversion.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hypro Corporation		12/23/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hypro, LLC
Street Address:	375 5th Ave. NW
City:	New Brighton
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55112
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2748496	CLEANLOAD
Registration Number:	2762550	FASTCAP
Registration Number:	1576186	FOAM PRO
Registration Number:	1765664	FOAMPRO
Registration Number:	2856615	LIFE GUARD
Registration Number:	1654752	POWERLINE
Registration Number:	2091924	SHERTECH
Registration Number:	1676567	SHERWOOD
Registration Number:	1748159	SILVER SERIES XL
Registration Number:	1754889	SILVERCAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003984 FRAME: 0673

2748496

900133691

Fax Number: (330)376-4577 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 330-376-2700 Phone: Email: TLink@ralaw.com Correspondent Name: Terrence H. Link II Address Line 1: 222 S. Main St. Address Line 2: Roetzel & Andress Akron, OHIO 44308 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 067920.3068 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terrence H. Link II /thl/ Signature: 05/08/2009 Date: **Total Attachments: 7** source=Hypro#page1.tif source=Hypro#page2.tif source=Hypro#page3.tif source=Hypro#page4.tif source=Hypro#page5.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=CoverSheet#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hypro Corporation		12/23/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hypro, LLC
Street Address:	375 5th Ave. NW
City:	New Brighton
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55112
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2917207	SHURFLO
Registration Number:	2748496	CLEANLOAD
Registration Number:	2762550	FASTCAP
Registration Number:	1576186	FOAM PRO
Registration Number:	1765664	FOAMPRO
Registration Number:	2856615	LIFE GUARD
Registration Number:	1654752	POWERLINE
Registration Number:	2091924	SHERTECH
Registration Number:	1676567	SHERWOOD
Registration Number:	1748159	SILVER SERIES XL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-4577

TRADEMARK

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-376-2700

Email: TLink@ralaw.com

Correspondent Name: Terrence H. Link II

Address Line 1: 222 S. Main St.

Address Line 2: Roetzel & Andress

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 067920.3068

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terrence H. Link II

Signature: /thl/

Date: 04/22/2009

Total Attachments: 5

source=Hypro#page1.tif

source=Hypro#page2.tif

source=Hypro#page3.tif

source=Hypro#page4.tif

source=Hypro#page5.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM141579 **Receipt Date**: 04/22/2009

Fee Amount: \$265

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:22 PM 12/23/2003 FILED 05:22 PM 12/23/2003 SRV 030832618 - 2114682 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF HYPRO CORPORATION INTO HYPRO, LLC

THIS CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION (this "Plan") dated as of December 2.2., 2003 is hereby adopted by HYPRO CORPORATION, a Delaware business corporation, in accordance with Sections 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

RECITALS

- A. Hypro Corporation (the "Corporation") is a corporation incorporated and existing under Title 8 of the Delaware General Corporation Law. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State is January 13, 1987. The original name of the Corporation was LS Acquisition Corp. No.26.
- B. The Corporation's authorized capital stock consists of 100 shares of common stock with a par value of \$.0005 per share (the "Common Stock"), of which 100 shares are issued and outstanding.
- C. The sole shareholder and Board of Directors of the Corporation deem it advisable for the benefit of the Corporation and its shareholder that the Corporation be converted into a Delaware limited liability company under and pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- D. The Board of Directors and the sole shareholder of the Corporation have approved the conversion of the Corporation into a Delaware limited liability company in accordance with Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law under the terms and conditions set forth below.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

In consideration of the Recitals, the Corporation hereby adopts the following Certificate of Conversion:

MW/1041040_2LMO:BLU

ARTICLE I THE CONVERSION

At the Effective Date (as defined below), upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this Certificate, and in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law, the Corporation shall be converted into a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Chapter 18 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and shall be named Hypro, LLC as set forth in the Certificate of Formation (the "Conversion"). Following the Conversion, the Corporation shall cease to exist as a corporation of the State of Delaware and shall continue to exist as a limited liability company of the State of Delaware.

ARTICLE II EFFECTIVE DATE

Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this Certificate, this Certificate of Conversion shall be duly executed and acknowledged by the Corporation and thereafter delivered to the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware for filing pursuant to the Section 18-214 Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. The Conversion shall become effective as of 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2003.

ARTICLE III EFFECTS OF THE CONVERSION

The Conversion shall have the effects set forth in the Delaware General Corporation Law and Limited Liability Company Act. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, at the Effective Date all the properties, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of the Corporation shall vest in Hypro, LLC and all debts, liabilities and duties of the Corporation shall become the debts, liabilities and duties of Hypro, LLC.

ARTICLE IV CONVERSION OF SHARES

At the Effective Date, each whole or fractional share of Common Stock which is issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Date shall, by virtue of the Conversion and without any action on the part of the Corporation or the holder of the shares of Common Stock, be converted into and shall thereafter represent one limited liability company membership interest in Hypro, LLC, and

MWII0410R9_2LMO:BLU

2

outstanding certificates representing shares of Common Stook shall thereafter represent limited liability company membership interests in Hypro, LLC. Such certificates may, but need not be, exchanged by the holders thereof after the Effective Date for new certificates for the appropriate number of limited liability company membership interests bearing the name of Hypro, LLC.

Dated as of the day and year first written above.

HYPRO CORPORATION

BY John (John)

James C. Donnelly, Vice Chairman

Thomas M. Rettler, Corporate

Secretary

WATE: ON JOSOT HOLLING

3

DEC-23-2003 14:59

414 298 App

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "HYPRO, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 5:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Varriet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 2848647

030832618

8100V

2114682

DATE TRADEMARK

REEL: 003984 FRAME: 0680

State of Delaware Secretary of State

FROM CT WILMINGTON - 302_655_4236 GROUP 6

FILED 05:22 PM 12/23/2003

SRV 030832618 - 2114682 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF HYPRO, LLC

The undersigned, acting for the purpose of forming a Delaware limited liability company under Chapter 18 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, adopts the following Certificate of Formation for such limited liability company:

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is Hypro, LLC.

ARTICLE II

The name of the initial registered agent is The Corporation Trust Company.

ARTICLE III

The address of the initial registered office is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801.

ARTICLE IV

Management of the limited liability company shall be vested in one or more managers.

ARTICLE V

These Articles of Organization shall become effective as of 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2003.

Executed this 22 day of December, 2003.

MW1041065_3UMO-BUD

RECORDED: 05/08/2009

550-23-2003 14:58

414 298 8097